
Coaches:

Dan Cirigliano Sidney
(G) JV Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 21, 2023 Tue Scrimmage @ Johnson City 6:00
PM

8:00
PM JC ES Gym

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
4:15 PM

NL

Nov 27, 2023 Mon
Regular
Season 
41-37 W

@ Windsor 5:30
PM

Windsor
High
School

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

NL

Nov 29, 2023 Wed Scrimmage Oneonta 5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym NL

Dec 4, 2023 Mon
Regular
Season 
31-34 L

Norwich 5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym NL

CANCELLED Dec
6, 2023 Wed Regular

Season Afton 5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym L

Dec 12, 2023 Tue Regular
Season @ Afton 5:30

PM

AFTON
CENTRAL
SCHOOL
NEW GYM

Bus/Driver:
Sidney

Departure Point:
gym
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Dec 14, 2023 Thu Regular
Season Greene 5:30

PM
Sidney HS
gym L

Dec 16, 2023 Sat Regular
Season @ Troy 2:00

PM
High
School

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
11:15 AM

NL

Dec 22, 2023 Fri Regular
Season Unadilla Valley 5:30

PM
Sidney HS
gym L

Jan 3, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

@ Walton
(Walton/Downsville)

5:30
PM

Downsville
HS Gym

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Jan 6, 2024 Sat
Regular
Season 
26-36 L

Unatego 2:00
PM

Sidney HS
gym L

Jan 11, 2024 Thu Regular
Season Delaware Academy 5:30

PM
Sidney HS
gym L

Jan 17, 2024 Wed Regular
Season Oxford 5:30

PM
Sidney HS
gym L

Jan 19, 2024 Fri Regular
Season

@ Bainbridge
Guilford

5:30
PM

Bainbridge-
Guilford HS
Gym

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L

Jan 22, 2024 Mon
Regular
Season 
39-26 W

Chenango Valley 5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym NL

Jan 25, 2024 Thu Regular
Season

Walton
(Walton/Downsville)

5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym L

Jan 26, 2024 Fri
Regular
Season 
17-44 L

@ Horseheads 5:30
PM

9:00
PM

HHS MS
Gym

Bus/Driver:
Sidney

Departure Point:
gym
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

NL



Jan 31, 2024 Wed
Regular
Season 
48-38 W

@ Unatego 5:30
PM

Unatego
HS

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
4:15 PM

L

Feb 2, 2024 Fri Regular
Season

Deposit (Deposit-
Hancock)

5:30
PM

Sidney HS
gym L

Feb 7, 2024 Wed Regular
Season

@ Delaware
Academy

5:30
PM

Ed Shalkey
HS
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L

Feb 8, 2024 Thu Regular
Season

@ Deposit
(Deposit-Hancock)

5:30
PM

Hancock E
S

Bus/Driver:
Sidney
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
high school gym
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

L
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